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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Oct-9
Off on the wrong track .............ccevvverenirnen. 73%
Headed in the right direction .............cccceeeeee. 19
NOESUME ... 8

Sep-25
70%
22

8

Sep-11
69%
23

8

Aug-21
69%
22

9

BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21
Strongly approve .........cocveeeeeereenceneeneereeneens 13% 14% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve..........cccveeevevreenierieinneens 26 27 25 25
Somewhat disapprove...........cccceevveereercrnienns 16 14 14 16
Strongly diSapprove.........cocoveereneeneeneereennens 42 42 43 41
NOESUFE ... 3 2 4 4
APPROVE (NET)....ovvieeeneeneereireeeceseeneeneeeens 39% 42 39 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvrereerererrreeneereeneenes 58 56 57 56

YES ottt 99%
NO et -
NOE SUFE ...t 1
Strong DEMOCTat ... 25%
Weak DemMOCTat. ..o 16
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.........c.cccceeeuneee 5
Independent...........ovenne e 12
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ............c...c...... 6
Weak Republican ... 14
Strong Republican ... 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ocoieeieesereerneeeeiesssessssessssssssness 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .oovviieicieeree e 24
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovuiviereineerneeeeiecinersssiseeseesnens 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....cccovvnerrnrrrrerreennerns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccoeovemeeneereereeeens 42
Very important ... 24%
Somewhat important .............cccceeveeieiesieee e 41
Not too important...........ccccvevvicenceree s 24
Not at all important ... 11
IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot ieerecssseseeseeeens 65%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) .....ovueeeeereereereeeieereesseeneeneeeens 35
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 79% 94% 53% 66% 7% 67%
35 12 3 34 28 15 21
13 9 3 13 6 7 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
27% 4% 1% 27% 20% 1% 14%
48 24 2 41 24 23 34
15 23 16 15 20 16 21
6 45 79 12 32 49 24
3 4 1 5 3 2 8
75 27 3 69 44 33 47
21 68 95 26 53 65 45
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BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21
Strongly approve ..........coeveeeeeereeneeneeneereeneens 15% 15% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve.........ccoeveeveveeeesicreisenes 23 24 22 23
Somewhat diSapprove .........ccocevvreeevrierenrenens 15 15 16 16
Strongly diSapProve........ccevreereevneereeineineens 45 43 44 42
NOE SUFE ... s 3 3 4 5
APPROVE (NET)....evviereneereereireeeiseeneeneeeens 37% 38 36 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvrereirererrreeneeneeneenes 60 58 60 58

REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21
Strongly approve .........cocveeeeeerernceneeneereeneens 5% 8% 7% %
Somewhat approve..........ccocveeeverreeneercinnens 20 21 23 22
Somewhat diSapprove .........cccceeeveeeveererneeens 25 26 26 24
Strongly diSapProve.........ccevreereerneereeineineens 43 39 37 37
NOE SUFE ... 8 7 8 9
APPROVE (NET)....ovvieeeneereereieeeiereeneeneeeens 25% 29 30 30
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coverereererereeeneeneeneenes 68 64 62 62

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 5% 1% 28% 21% 12% 16%
42 18 3 34 20 21 26
15 25 13 17 20 13 26
10 48 82 14 36 52 26
4 4 1 7 3 2 7
72 23 4 62 42 33 42
24 73 95 31 56 65 51
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 1% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4%
5 7 39 9 13 22 17
20 31 30 21 25 26 23
67 48 15 55 51 40 44
6 12 8 9 6 7 12
7 9 43 14 18 27 21
86 80 45 76 76 67 67

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky..............cccccreens
Apr-18 2022
Mar-21 2022
Mar-7 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® The Democratic Party ...............ririrerieeseeeseesseseseneee
Sep-25 2023
Sep-11 2023
Aug-21 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
22% 27 10 15
43% 27 6 7
45% 25 6 7
47% 26 4 6
33% 30 5 6
15% 20 7 18
1% 26 16 23
19% 24 6 11
21% 26 6 22
23% 27 1" 16
18% 29 12 7
16% 26 20 34
17% 27 19 33
15% 28 20 33
16% 28 19 33
34% 47 14 2

1% 22 31 33
1% 5 23 68
34% 41 13 5
26% 22 25 25
13% 23 20 40
18% 32 25 19
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49%
70%
69%
73%
63%
35%
37%
43%
47%
50%
47%

42%
44%
43%
44%
82%
23%
5%
76%
47%
36%
51%

NET

UNFAV

25
13
13
10
11
25
39
17
28
26
19

54
52
53
52
16
64
91
19
50
60
45

FAM
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM

® CANAY COML....ovovvvvvevevevririveseseresssss s ssssssssssssenes 19% 23 12 20 7 20 42% 32 73
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 21 12 18 8 21 40% 31 71
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 24 10 18 6 19 46% 29 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 24 12 22 6 19 42% 33 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 17 12 17 8 21 42% 30 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 21 1 20 12 20 36% 32 68
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 25 12 20 6 18 44% 32 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 16 8 15 14 33 29% 24 52

© JOB BIAEN .....ooooeeoceeeeeee e 15% 24 16 43 1 * 40% 59 99
Sep-252023 | 17% 26 13 42 1 * 43% 55 98

Sep-112023 | 16% 24 15 42 2 * 40% 57 98

Aug-212023 | 16% 25 15 42 2 * 41% 57 98

Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 45 16 6 1 * 7% 22 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 24 22 47 3 * 28% 69 97
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 15 81 1 - 4% 95 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 36 16 11 2 1 69% 27 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 26 21 32 * - 47% 53 100
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 22 15 50 1 * 34% 65 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 31 20 28 4 - 49% 47 96

o The Republican Party...........recerernenessssssns 11% 27 19 37 5 * 38% 57 95
Sep-252023 | 13% 26 20 37 3 1 40% 57 96

Sep-112023 | 11% 28 23 35 3 * 39% 58 97

Aug-212023 | 14% 24 23 35 4 1 37% 58 95

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 19 69 4 * 8% 88 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 16 28 38 15 1 18% 66 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 52 16 3 3 * 7% 20 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 16 63 6 1 14% 79 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 18 24 40 5 - 31% 64 95
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 30 18 34 5 * 43% 52 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 21 33 33 5 * 27% 67 94

® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvivvvvcvvvciivicirinsssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 22% 16 10 50 1 * 38% 60 9
Sep-252023 | 23% 17 9 50 1 * 40% 59 99

Sep-11 2023 | 20% 20 11 48 1 * 40% 59 99

Aug-212023 | 22% 17 10 50 1 1 39% 60 98

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 6 86 1 * 6% 92 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 17 13 56 3 * 28% 69 97
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 29 14 10 1 - 75% 24 99
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 3% 10 10 73 2 2 13% 83 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 13 10 59 1 - 30% 69 99
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 18 10 45 1 * 44% 55 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 6 1 69 1 - 18% 80 99
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

© KaMala HaIMIS ...
Apr-10 2023
Feb-27 2023
Nov-21 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Right-wing Republicans............c.cccccccccvvrrrrrrnsssssniceirerrereesssssns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© MAGA REPUDIICANS........ooovvvvvevvivvereririvirisisesesererisessssssssssssssssssssssssseees
Jun-5 2023
May-21 2023
Apr-10 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O COMNQIESS ....oovvvvvvevevevevevesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees
April 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
15% 23 12 42
19% 23 11 40
18% 24 12 40
21% 22 11 39
31% 40 13 9
5% 20 21 37
1% 5 9 79
33% 34 13 14
20% 28 13 32
12% 21 12 48
11% 35 9 30
8% 19 18 42
* 3 14 72
1% 8 19 48
18% 39 21 7
1% 8 14 61
5% 15 23 45
10% 21 18 39
5% 9 20 48
12% 14 11 46
15% 14 10 4
15% 15 10 46
15% 15 9 43
* 2 7 79
2% 6 14 47
28% 29 16 9
2% 4 9 68
12% 7 12 53
15% 16 12 41
5% 7 8 56
3% 22 39 26
2% 22 39 27
5% 22 39 25
- 11 38 37
2% 25 39 23
9% 23 31 22
6% 22 41 22
2% 21 41 27
4% 33 37 15

Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21
ATOt oo 22% 19% 23% 24%
Some... 40 35 38 37
Alittle....... 22 22 23 22
Nothing 16 25 16 17
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...coevrerirerisereerseieiieenis 62% 53 61 61
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38%
42%
42%
43%
1%
25%
6%
67%
48%
32%
46%

27%
3%
8%

57%
9%

20%

31%
14%

26%
29%
30%
30%
3%
8%
57%
6%
19%
31%
12%

25%
24%
27%
11%
21%
31%
28%
23%
37%

NET

UNFAV

54
51
52
50
22
58
88
26
46
61
39

FAM

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 18% 25% 23% 27% 22% 12%
47 29 35 42 37 39 46
21 24 22 23 25 21 16
13 28 17 13 11 17 25
66 47 61 64 64 62 58
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BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSItIVE ........ceeerreireiriereeerceceens 17% 18% 19% 18% 33% 10% 2% 30% 18% 15% 13%
Mostly negative..........ccoevrincnnenenenees 38 37 36 37 13 36 65 18 36 42 25
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 29 27 27 28 40 30 18 40 32 27 34
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdeN ... 16 18 18 17 15 25 15 12 14 16 27
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have picket line eovernment ested
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? P
forglveness § y p p Worklng
r ll economy
loans Y o ,mtl' 1NG s
hﬁcllpmg bS :::;border
-~ deb uk ame
—ran student i
report le
'ISI'ael b ul Id'l ng republlcans
unemployment ¢ountry
BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have republicans o
. alkin
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? poor 1nflat1on :
e student ..
oans fo) Id ukraine
people mental
policies dog So n—]c’b c o u n t r
trylng “"“"
gcverr\mer\t
I e [ soing
mone deht ° . southern corrupt
w building -
americans eco n 0 m y
immigration
REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-9 Aug-7 Jul-10 Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t s 34% 15% 15% 16% 40% 27% 29% 34% 29% 35% 22%
SOME .o 28 29 33 31 27 26 31 29 32 28 35
AT s 18 24 23 23 16 18 20 17 21 18 14
NOENING .o 20 32 29 29 17 28 20 20 18 19 29
A LOT/SOME (NET) ....crvririeirireireineeeiseeeins 62% 44 48 48 67 54 60 63 61 63 57

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

MOStlY POSIEIVE ...
Mostly negative..........coereereneniercrierenieenae
Equal mix of positive and negative.............c........
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress

Oct-9 Aug-7 Jul-10 Jun-20

7% 15% 15% 15%
49 32 32 32
24 20 23 24
21 33 30 30

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
2% 2% 13% 6% % % 4%
68 42 30 55 48 48 52
10 27 38 18 25 26 13
19 30 19 21 19 20 31
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REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things impeachment e
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? Sh utd oOwnhn set fd e

work1 ng

fcked m C r‘t avoided

democrat qu keep yremoved

deal a;reeSP e FudgEt
country

attempt office help debt war

governmen

voted
spending plan Q u S trump st

ouste

s.trying

REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things ey T e e
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

trump  ukmine taking

OUSted shutdown
~house i -~
-speaker:-

working can't agree

democrats m C C a rt h y t:gyh::gg

|eader PUdEEt
removed voted
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
o Social Security @Nd MEUICAIE ... 50% 33 17
Sep-25 2023 48% 36 16
Sep-11 2023 45% 37 18
Oct-24 2022 49% 38 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 3 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 19 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 69 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 9 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 23 17
Latest Data by Race White 45% 38 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 20 27
O HEAIN CAIE.........ooovoveveveceveceee 49% 33 17
Sep-25 2023 48% 37 15
Sep-11 2023 49% 35 16
Aug-21 2023 48% 33 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 18 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 68 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 12 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 23 18
Latest Data by Race White 44% 38 18

Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 21 20
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT A] Looking out for the middle Class ... 47% 35 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 2 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 23 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 74 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 9 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 34 1"
Latest Data by Race White 41% 41 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 23 15
o [SPLIT B] Looking out for the WOrKiNG CIass .................cccicciierreeesssssssissssssseessssssssssssssssssssessssn 45% 41 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 27 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 83 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 13 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 29 10
Latest Data by Race White 41% 48 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 22 18
© JODS ANA thE BCONOMY.....ooeooeeeceeeeteee s 42% 45 13
Sep-25 2023 42% 46 12
Sep-11 2023 40% 48 12
Aug-21 2023 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 37 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 14 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 40 18
e Ensuring the government runs SMOONIY ........occovoevcvcsienscsessestsessess s 41% 38 21
Sep-25 2023 41% 39 19
Jan-23 2023 42% 40 18
Jan-9 2023 43% 38 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 5 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 23 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 78 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 1 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 29 17
Latest Data by Race White 35% 44 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 23 22
o Putting their country Defore their PArtY ................iiiiiiiiriririeieieieieeeesesisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseens 41% 35 23
Apr-10 2023 41% 40 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 6 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 21 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 31 21
Latest Data by Race White 36% 41 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 16 36



Global Strategy Group 39550 October 2023 Navigator #1 Page 8/29
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Reaching across the aisle to get thiNgS dONE ...............iiiiiiiiircreierireeeereseessesseesesessssessssssssssssssseee 41% 36 23
Sep-25 2023 41% 36 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 25 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 12 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 27 26
Latest Data by Race White 35% 41 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 24 29
© TIAXESS .ooveveveveveeeeeee e 40% 41 18
Jun-20 2023 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 9 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 31 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 80 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 15 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 33 17
Latest Data by Race White 35% 47 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 28 22
O INFlALION....ooooe s 38% 45 18
Sep-25 2023 39% 45 15
Sep-11 2023 36% 49 14
Aug-21 2023 38% 45 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 12 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 38 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 82 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 15 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 41 13
Latest Data by Race White 32% 51 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 37 20
© KEEPING the COUNIIY PrOSPEIOUS ......ooovveveveverevererereeeeesesesssesesesesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseneees 37% 43 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 8 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 34 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 83 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 12 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 37 16
Latest Data by Race White 32% 49 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 32 30
© BEING fISCAlY FESPONSIDIE .......ooovoovveveveveveveieiiciiicicieeeicieeeee s 34% 43 23
Sep-25 2023 37% 45 18
Apr-23 2023 36% 47 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 1 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 34 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 81 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 14 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 33 27
Latest Data by Race White 29% 49 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 34 31
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Q1. Would you describe the Democratic Party as...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct9 Sep-25 Apr-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry eXIreme ... 28% 28% 30% 30% 5% 22% 54% 11% 22% 33% 13%
Somewhat eXIreme.........coevveererreneereereereireenenn: 20 22 22 20 15 27 24 19 21 20 24
Not that eXremME .......cceverevreereec s 24 25 26 26 38 23 10 28 27 22 33
Not at all EXIrEME .....ceveeeeeereecrererereeens 18 16 16 16 34 8 4 32 22 16 16
NOE SUME ..ot 10 9 7 8 8 21 9 10 7 9 14
EXTREME (NET)...oovreirereieiseeresseneeseieeeiens 48% 50 51 50 20 48 78 30 43 52 37
NOT EXTREME (NET)......cverrrrerenrirrireieieinnns 42 41 42 42 72 31 13 60 50 38 49
Q2. Would you describe the Republican Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct9 Sep-25 Apr-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry extreme ..., 34% 34% 36% 34% 59% 28% 8% 46% 39% 32% 34%
Somewhat eXtreme.........cooeurereeererereineneeieen: 26 26 25 23 25 32 27 28 25 26 31
Not that eXIremME .......cceveevrereirercrererereeiens 20 20 21 22 6 19 37 9 21 23 16
Not at all exXtreme .........cooeveveenenienereees 10 11 11 12 3 5 20 5 8 12 6
NOE SUME ..t 9 9 7 9 8 17 8 11 8 8 13
EXTREME (NET)...ooovervirreeeninereceneeneeneeeeeinnens 60% 60 61 57 84 59 35 75 64 58 65
NOT EXTREME (NET)....covverrernceneernereereeeinnens 31 31 32 34 8 24 57 15 28 34 21

Changing topics...

Q3. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a potential government shutdown this fall if Congress cannot pass their annual
spending bills?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo s 37% 26% 11% 11% 42% 30% 35% 37% 41% 38% 29%
SOME .. 34 34 36 29 34 29 37 35 28 34 41
ATHIE oo 18 19 22 24 16 26 17 17 21 18 19
NOhING oo 10 20 31 36 8 14 12 11 10 10 11
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..o 72% 60 47 39 75 60 7 72 69 72 70

Q4x. If the government were to shut down this fall, who would you blame most? [IF NEITHER/EQUAL/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose
today, just based on what you know, if the government were to shut down this fall, who would you blame most?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
President Biden and Democrats in Congress ................... 26% 31% 30% 6% 18% 50% 1% 22% 29% 18%
Lean President Biden and Democrats in Congress .......... 6 5 4 2 4 11 3 7 7 5
Republicans in CoNGress .........ccveeeninieneeereeeineenees 33 30 28 64 24 3 52 40 30 39
Lean Republicans in Congress ..........ovvevneerereeeceneenees 3 4 4 5 3 1 4 5 3 4
Would not blame either of these...........cccovveviereirierinnnn, 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Would blame both of these equally ..........c.cocnevrerrienieen. 26 23 27 19 45 28 25 22 26 28
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........cooevverririeniininrircenicnes 4 5 5 3 6 5 4 4 4 5
BIDEN AND DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS (NET).......... 32% 36 34 7 22 61 14 29 36 23
REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS (NET) .....ccoverevrernirneenes 37 34 32 70 26 4 56 45 33 43
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Q6. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the government nearly shutting down at the end of September?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATO o 1% 3%  33% 39% 39%  36%  25%
SOMIE o ceteereese ettt 29 26 32 28 22 30 36
AR ettt 20 29 23 16 26 23 27
INOENING .ottt 10 13 12 16 13 10 12
A LOT/ISOME (NET) ...oocereeereemeeesneesssesseeseesssesssesssessseessssessessssessssssssssssesssneens 70 57 65 68 61 67 61

Q7. As you may know, the government nearly shut down at the end of September. Which members of Congress have you heard about in

relation to this near shutdown?

maggie hassan

angie craig
abigail spanberger
speaker

chip roy senators

= m a t t

@ mitch mcconnell

kevin mccar

marjorie taylor greene

mike braun  rand paul

republicans

james lankford democrats nancy pelosi

marsha blackburn bob good

lauren boebert ted cruz

jim jordan Peuse

gaetz

chuck schumer

representatives

sara jacobs

steve scalise

andy barr

hakeem jeffries

alexandria ocasio-cortez

bill hagerty

th

andy biggs

y
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FAVS2. You will now see the names of some other people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you
are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© KEVIN MCCAMNY ......oovvvvvvvevvriviviviiirinisisisesssesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 6% 16 21 28 18 10 23% 49 72
Sep-252023 | 5% 17 16 27 22 13 22% 43 65
Jun-52023 | 9% 17 18 23 21 12 26% 41 67
May-7 2023 | 10% 19 11 29 19 12 29% 40 69
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 11 19 43 17 8 14% 61 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 12 23 22 23 16 16% 46 61
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 23 23 14 18 10 35% 37 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 2% 15 15 33 23 11 18% 48 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 11 20 28 19 16 16% 48 64
Latest Data by Race White % 17 22 28 17 8 24% 50 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 17 21 20 21 12 26% 4 67
© Hakeem JEMTHIES ... 10% 9 7 14 24 36 20% 21 40
Jan-23 2023 | 12% 12 6 12 22 36 23% 18 41
Jan-92023 | 11% 10 7 14 20 37 22% 21 42
Nov-212022 | 7% 9 6 10 22 45 17% 16 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 14 6 4 24 32 35% 10 45
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 7 16 17 47 12% 23 36
Latest Data by Party Rep * 5 9 23 25 38 5% 32 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 18 8 6 18 31 37% 14 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 9 9 14 20 38 19% 23 42
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 7 7 16 25 36 16% 23 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 14 8 3 26 35 27% 12 39
O JIM JOMAN........oooovveveecvcevrerceviissssrssesss s sssssssssssseees 11% 8 6 22 20 33 19% 28 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 5 38 21 29 6% 43 49
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 9 22 13 46 11% 30 4
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 14 6 5 19 34 36% 1 47
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 5% 7 7 28 17 36 12% 35 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 10 6 17 22 35 21% 23 43
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 8 5 22 20 32 21% 27 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 8 10 22 21 37 11% 31 43
® SEEVE SCAlISE .....oovovvvvvevevevcvevviiveresesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssseees 6% 11 8 14 25 35 17% 22 40
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 9 22 27 34 8% 32 39
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 10 10 12 17 48 12% 23 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 16 5 6 26 33 29% 12 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 2% 9 9 17 24 38 1% 26 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 11 7 12 24 38 18% 20 37
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 11 7 14 27 33 19% 21 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 14 10 18 19 36 16% 29 45
o [SPLIT A] Marjorie Taylor Greene.............cvererreressssssnns 7% 8 8 34 19 23 15% 42 57
Apr-102023 | 7% 12 9 34 16 21 19% 44 63
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 12 9 34 18 21 18% 43 61
Nov-212022 | 8% 9 7 33 18 24 18% 40 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 6 55 12 21 6% 61 67
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 4 8 39 14 31 8% 47 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 14 1 9 29 24 27% 20 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 10 7 38 13 26 15% 45 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 10 9 29 1 24 27% 37 65
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 9 33 21 22 15% 42 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 4 5 42 21 25 6% 47 53
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FAVS2. You will now see the names of some other people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you

are to each one.

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
O Matt GABIZ..........oooooroerecscrnes s 5% 9 9 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 7 47
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 3 1 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 14 9 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 8 14 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 9 10 26
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 9 8 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 6 13 35
© JAMES COMET ... 6% 6 8 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 4 7 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 5 12 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 9 8 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 1 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 11 8 10
Latest Data by Race White | 7% 6 7 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 7 14 14
® [SPLIT B] Lauren BOEDErt ..., 4% 8 10 26
Sep-252023 | 4% 8 9 25
Apr-102023 | 6% 11 6 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 2 6 44
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 15 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 15 12 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 13 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 11 9 28
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 8 9 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 11 7 18

DK

16
13
12
21
13
18
17
14

29
28
23
30
22
25
30
21

17
17
16
17
16
18
20
17
17
19

NH

29
25
39
31
33
28
28
30

38
41
47
32
44
39
36
43

36
38
39
29
46
40
37
35
34
42

FAV

14%
7%
5%
24%
12%
18%
15%
8%

13%
5%
8%
22%
9%
17%
13%
8%

1%
11%
17%
3%
6%
21%
9%
12%
12%
14%

NET
UNFAV

41
55
43
24
43
36
41
48

21
25
23
16
25
18
20
28

35
34
29
50
31
20
33
36
36
25

FAM

55
62
48
49
55
54
55
56

34
31
31
37
34
36
34
36

47
45
45
54
38
42
43
48
49
39

Q8. As you may know, Congress narrowly voted to keep the government open for 6 more weeks, rather than shut down at the end of
September. Do you support or oppose this decision?

Oct-9
SHONGIY SUPPOT ..ottt 40%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvvvrreeiieicirt e 36
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......evvevrreeieeiiiret e 6
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrirrserieeirtiset bbbt 4
INOE SUME ..ttt 14
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvurereenereereeeeeesee st sssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssesssessanses 75%
OPPOSE (NET)...couvieereisereeseeeeeesss s ssssssssssssssssessse st sssssssssssssssssssessssssnsses 11
Q9. Which of the following statements do you agree with more?
Oct-9  Jul-24
Enough with the shutdowns - it is never right to shut down the federal
government, even if it's for an important issue or cause that | believe
Tt 67% 61%
| would support shutting down the federal government in the future if
it meant making progress on reducing government spending and
AEDE s 33 39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 36% 28% 56% 47% 38% 36%
30 32 42 22 32 37 44
4 7 9 4 7 6 9
2 4 7 3 2 5 4
11 22 15 15 11 14 7
82 67 70 77 80 75 80
7 11 15 7 9 1 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 1% 53% 74% 69% 66% 67%
20 29 47 26 31 34 33
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B1. Below is a list of individuals and groups. Please indicate whether you think each tried to keep the government open or tried to shut
the government down.

Tried to keep  Tried to shut

the the

government government
open down DK
© JOB BIABN ..ot e s s 54% 19 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 4 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 17 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 36 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 18 22
Latest Data by Race White 51% 21 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 14 27
© DEMOCTALS IN CONGIESS .....ooooooeeiivvieverereeeess s 52% 21 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 4 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 15 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 42 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 13 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 16 23
Latest Data by Race White 49% 23 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 16 28
© KEVIN MCCAMNY ... 42% 20 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 30 32
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 12 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 1 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 30 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 22 45
Latest Data by Race White 44% 18 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 15 34
© REPUDIICANS IN CONGIESS ......vvivivvieverireereessssssssieeessssseee s 31% 41 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 64 23
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 34 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 18 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 49 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 45 24
Latest Data by Race White 33% 39 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 42 27
© DIONAIA TIUMID ..o 22% 39 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 63 31
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 28 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 16 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 52 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 41 35
Latest Data by Race White 23% 36 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 43 43
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B1. Below is a list of individuals and groups. Please indicate whether you think each tried to keep the government open or tried to shut
the government down.

Tried to keep  Tried to shut

the the

government government
open down DK
© THe Problem SOIVEIS CAUCUS...............uvvvvevvrvviiisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 17% 8 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 18% 9 72
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 6 78
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 7 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 10 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 7 74
Latest Data by Race White 17% 8 75
Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 6 75
® MAGA RepUDIICANS IN CONGIESS ........ovvvvvrrrresesiiiiiesvessesesssssssssisessssssssessssssssssssssssssses s 17% 45 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 65 29
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 38 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 25 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 53 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 50 33
Latest Data by Race White 18% 43 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 42 45
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress like Matt Gaetz, Marjorie Taylor Greene, and Lauren Boebert ... 16% 47 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 68 28
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 52 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 24 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 67 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 44 31
Latest Data by Race White 17% 43 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 55 32
o [SPLIT B] A small group of the most far-right Republicans in Congress.................rrnn 15% 49 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 63 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 37 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 37 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 40 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 40 42
Latest Data by Race White 13% 51 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 58 31
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Q18. With Republicans in control of the House...thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-9 Apr-10 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW ..........cccovrvrrnerrreeeens 21% 24% 28% 5% 9% 42% 10% 22% 23% 20%
About the same as it is right NOW ..o, 29 30 28 22 30 37 26 25 31 20
Worse off than it is right NOW ........c.cocvrrenrneirerereiene 37 38 33 61 42 10 48 42 35 43
NOE SUME .ottt 12 9 10 11 19 11 16 10 1 18

Q19. As you may know, on Tuesday a majority of representatives in the U.S. House voted to remove Kevin McCarthy as Speaker of the
House. Do you support or oppose this decision?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct9 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 18% 22% 9% 16% 22% 21% 17% 15%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvuvrveiiieciirt s 19 18 16 20 21 16 19 1
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....euvrerreeiieciiiset et 17 16 17 17 13 13 17 18
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrirrier ettt 13 10 12 15 7 12 13 19
INOE SUFE .ottt 34 33 46 32 36 37 33 37
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvuireirereereeseeesese s ssssssssss s s sssssssssssssssesssessnnses 36% 40 25 36 43 38 36 26
OPPOSE (NET)...couiteereesereeseeeeeessessss st ssssssessssssse s sssssssssssssssessssssanses 29 27 29 32 21 25 30 36

Q19X. Knowing Kevin McCarthy has been removed as Speaker of the House, do you think this will make Congress function better or
function worse?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Will make Congress function better — feel this way strongly .........c.ccocveervereineenee % 7% 5% 8% 9% 10% % 3%
Will make Congress function better — feel this way somewhat.............c..cccocueveenes 18 16 10 23 18 23 18 17
Will make Congress function worse — feel this way somewhat.............cccccoevveenee. 21 24 16 19 13 15 23 22
Will make Congress function worse — feel this way strongly...........cccocoveenininenes 15 19 19 8 19 13 14 23
Don’t KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ......vucuieiciiieieirceieieee ettt 39 33 51 42 41 39 39 36
BETTER (NET) oottt 25% 23 15 30 27 33 25 19
WORSE (NET) ..ottt ettt 36 43 35 28 32 28 36 45

Q20. As you may or may not know, the Speaker of the House does not need to be a member of Congress, but can be anyone nominated
and elected by members of Congress. Some Republicans have suggested nominating Donald Trump to be the new Speaker of the
House. Do you support or oppose Republicans nominating Donald Trump to be Speaker of the House?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Oct-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ot 17% 3% 6% 36% 4% 12% 20% 13%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......cveiiciicicsice ettt 11 2 9 21 5 16 12 7
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt 9 5 8 14 6 9 9 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...euceereceiretreereetreisee ettt 52 83 52 19 75 55 48 60
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 10 7 25 11 10 8 1 12
SUPPORT (NET) oottt iseiseie ettt 28% 5 16 56 9 28 32 20
OPPOSE (NET) .ouceureeereereisrerecssesseeseeseessessssesssssessssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessans 61 88 60 33 81 64 57 69
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Thinking about the upcoming budget negotiations in Congress...

Q21A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing additional aid to Ukraine?

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvrvrvrirrie ittt
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly 0ppose........cveveenee

NOESUIE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)..corereresesessesseeseesssessessessessessessssssesssstessessee e
OPPOSE (NET) oceerreseseseesseeseesessessesseseessessessessessestestessesses s

Q21B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose the U.S. providing additional funding to prevent Russian aggression in Europe?

SHONGIY SUPPOTE ..ottt
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly Oppose........cvevuenee

NOESUIE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)..cosereresesessesseeseesssessessessssseesesssssesssstes s
OPPOSE (NET) oceerreseseseesseeseesessessesseseessessessessessestestessesses s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
30% 13% 10% 13% 11% 20% 30%
39 30 20 42 37 28 25
12 14 24 16 18 17 26
7 36 35 1 25 25 13
12 8 12 18 10 10 6
70 42 30 55 48 48 55
19 50 58 27 42 42 39
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
37% 15% 8% 25% 27% 2%  22%
24 22 24 16 27 25 21
13 18 19 10 25 16 25
1" 15 38 25 15 23 19
15 30 11 24 7 14 12
61 37 32 41 54 47 43
23 33 57 35 40 39 44

Q22. As you may know, some Republican members of Congress are opposed to providing additional funding to support Ukraine in their
war against Russia. These Republicans have threatened to force a new government shutdown over proposals to approve additional aid

for Ukraine. Knowing this, do you support or oppose the budget including additional funding for Ukraine?

SHONGIY SUPPOT ...ttt
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...eeveiiritieireiiis ettt
INOE SUME ..ttt

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)-ceereceseeessressersssesssesssessasesssessssessssesssessssessesrsssesssseese

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 13% 11% 20% 24% 23% 21%
29 20 18 27 24 22 25
14 18 28 14 22 21 26
12 26 32 21 22 22 21
11 22 11 19 8 1 7
62 34 29 47 48 45 46
27 44 60 34 44 43 47
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B2. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress who voted to shut down the government in September. Please indicate
how concerning you find each statement - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate
that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Do not
Not Notat | believe the NOT
Very Some that all statement CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress have a majority in the
House, yet they can't work together to get things done
within their own party, leaving the country at the constant
brink of further eConOMIC CriSIS ...........ccccoceeeeeeeeereeeeccesesssssesrsssend 52% 24 5 3 16 76% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 4 2 4 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 28 6 1 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 31 6 5 32 58% 1"
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 18 6 3 9 83% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 27 3 3 22 1% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 24 5 3 18 74% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 32 5 - 12 82% 5
¢ Republicans in Congress nearly caused a shutdown that
would have seriously damaged the economy: it would
have cost the economy billions of dollars per week,
raised costs on things like groceries and gas, and raised
the unemployment rate............ccoooooeersrssesssesssssssssssssssssssssnd 51% 17 4 5 23 68% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 15 2 2 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 19 4 7 18 1% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 18 7 7 44 42% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 18 2 7 8 84% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 12 5 6 15 74% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 16 4 5 27 64% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 19 13 3 9 75% 16
 Republicans in Congress went to the brink of taking
away the paychecks of hundreds of thousands of
Americans by nearly shutting down the government,
showing they are willing to hurt the American people in
order to get what they want.............cooooooerervvvveccciiiieesee 49% 15 5 5 26 64% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 14 1 2 6 90% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 23 3 5 23 68% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 14 10 8 48 34% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 17 2 6 10 82% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 17 3 5 19 74% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 14 6 5 29 60% 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 22 9 5 13 73% 14
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B2. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress who voted to shut down the government in September. Please indicate
how concerning you find each statement - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate
that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Do not
Not Notat | believe the NOT
Very Some that all statement CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress voted to shut down
the government because they would prefer to cut
programs like those that provide healthy food for kids in
need, rather than raise taxes on the rich and big
COMPOTAtIONS.......o.oovooeeeeeeee s 48% 18 4 4 25 66% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 3 1 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 19 4 4 21 71% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 19 6 8 49 38% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 17 4 3 8 85% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 21 3 6 22 69% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 17 5 5 29 62% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 26 4 - 18 78% 4
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress nearly shut down the
government because they've become too extreme and
controlled by the MAGA wing of their party, including
people like Marjorie Taylor Greene, who do not represent
where most Americans stand ... 47% 18 7 4 24 65% gkl
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 3 1 6 90% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 16 4 6 20 70% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 21 12 7 45 36% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 20 5 3 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 17 15 6 23 56% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 18 8 5 27 61% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 29 6 1 14 80% 7
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress voted to shut down
the government because they want to cut Social Security
and Medicare, rather than raise taxes on the rich and big
COMPOTAtIONS.......o.oovooeeeeveeee e 45% 14 6 7 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 15 3 4 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 23 7 5 26 63% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 11 8 11 51 30% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 16 2 8 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 9 4 7 20 69% 1"
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 13 6 7 32 55% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 22 5 8 17 71% 13
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B2. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress who voted to shut down the government in September. Please indicate
how concerning you find each statement - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate
that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Do not
Not Notat | believe the NOT
Very Some that all statement CONCERNING CONCERNING
¢ Republicans in Congress are focused on the wrong
things like government shutdown chaos, instead of on
issues that impact everyday Americans like inflation ........... 44% 19 7 5 25 63% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 18 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 28 4 4 19 73% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 18 11 9 47 33% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 21 4 6 10 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 19 9 2 21 68% 1"
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 18 8 5 29 58% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 21 4 8 12 76% 12
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress took the economy
hostage with the threat to shut down the government,
which is just a political stunt meant to score points
against President Biden ... 43% 19 7 5 27 62% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 24 2 1 8 90% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 21 5 4 21 70% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 12 13 10 49 28% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 27 1 2 1 86% 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 15 7 4 32 56% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 17 8 6 29 56% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 24 3 1 20 76% 4
o [SPLIT A] In all of the last six government shutdowns,
Republicans were in control of the House. These kinds of
crises only happen when Republicans are in charge,
because they think when government isn't working as it
should, it helps them hold on to power ...l 43% 18 6 6 28 60% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 4 1 9 86% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 20 3 7 26 64% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 16 9 1 49 31% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 22 7 4 12 7% 1"
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 18 5 9 28 58% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 16 6 7 31 56% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 29 6 * 15 78% 7
¢ Republicans in Congress do not care about making
government work: they nearly let the government shut
down because they want to undermine government
programs and prevent the government from functioning ...| 42% 17 5 6 30 58% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 18 2 3 8 87% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 24 6 5 26 62% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 9 10 55 26% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 19 4 6 10 80% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 22 5 7 23 65% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 15 6 7 35 53% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 32 8 4 13 75% 12
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B2. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress who voted to shut down the government in September. Please indicate
how concerning you find each statement - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate
that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Do not
Not Notat | believe the NOT
Very Some that all statement CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress took the economy
hostage with the threat to shut down the government, in
order to demand their right-wing ideology get enacted........ 41% 15 7 6 30 56% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 15 3 3 7 86% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 23 9 8 24 59% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 12 11 9 57 23% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 18 2 7 10 80% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 16 2 3 22 73% 4
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 12 8 6 36 50% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 27 11 12 6 1% 23
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress refuse to work with
Democrats to get things done, leaving the country at the
constant brink of further economic crisis.............cccoomrree.. 4% 19 6 6 29 60% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 16 1 4 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 35 2 7 24 67% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 17 12 6 53 28% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 22 - 9 1 80% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 21 4 4 19 73% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 17 6 5 33 56% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 25 11 8 8 73% 19
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress nearly shut down the
government because they've become too extreme and
controlled by the right wing of their party, including
people like Marjorie Taylor Greene, who do not represent
where most Americans stand.................rnccnnndd 41% 18 6 7 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 3 2 8 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 29 1 7 29 63% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 13 12 12 50 26% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 19 3 7 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 27 1 2 19 7% 4
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 15 7 8 33 53% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 23 14 3 12 71% 18
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B2. Below is a list of statements about Republicans in Congress who voted to shut down the government in September. Please indicate
how concerning you find each statement - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate

that option.
NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all

o [SPLIT B] In all of the last six government shutdowns,
Republicans were in control of the House. These kinds of
crises only happen when Republicans are in charge,
because they want to prevent the government from

FUNCHONING ..oooo o) 37% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 20

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 24

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 32

DOHOOWWOWWWoe

—
Ol NS ONNDNDN

NET
Do not
believe the NOT
statement CONCERNING CONCERNING
33 54% 13
10 85% 6
40 50% 10
57 22% 21
8 80% 12
20 69% 12
39 48% 13
18 2% 1"

Q32. Below is the same list of statements about Republicans in Congress who voted to shut down the government. Please indicate which

three you think are the most concerning.

Republicans in Congress voted to shut down the government because they
would prefer to cut programs, rather than raise taxes on the rich and big
[010] 400 1[04 < TSRS
Republicans in Congress went to the brink of taking away the paychecks of
hundreds of thousands of Americans by nearly shutting down the government...
Republicans in Congress are focused on the wrong things like government
shutdown chaos, instead of on issues that impact everyday Americans like
INFIGLON oo
Republicans in Congress have a majority in the House, yet they can't get things
done, leaving the country at the constant brink of further economic crisis ...........
Republicans in Congress do not care about making government work: they
nearly let the government shut down because they want to undermine
government programs and prevent the government from functioning ..................
Republicans in Congress nearly caused a shutdown that would have seriously
damaged the ECONOMY ............cuiirirriireiienes e
In all of the last six government shutdowns, Republicans were in control of the
House. These kinds of crises only happen when Republicans are in charge.......
Republicans in Congress took the economy hostage with the threat to shut
doWn the GOVEIMMENL ...
Republicans in Congress nearly shut down the government because they've
DECOME 100 EXIFEIME........ovceeceie e
None of these are CONCEMING .........cvuiuririeiiriie e
INOE SUME ..ttt

Oct-9

33%

32

30

24

24
21
19

16

Q33. Which side do you agree with more, even if you don't agree with either side completely?

Democrats who want to fund the government, including providing aid to Ukraine
Republicans who are willing to shut down the government in order to stop
providing aid 10 UKFAINE...........coiurieiiieirisieec ettt

Oct-9
59%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 30% 23% 36% 36% 33% 31%
38 29 26 35 39 30 33
35 35 23 40 29 29 21
28 27 18 27 21 24 27
32 22 15 35 27 22 23
23 22 18 23 23 20 29
30 14 9 25 22 18 21
21 16 12 21 17 16 18
21 11 8 17 17 14 20
2 11 32 6 14 18 12
4 14 12 5 4 10 9
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
89% 62% 25% 82% 62% 54% 69%
1 38 75 18 38 46 31
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Q34. In a few words, how would you describe Republicans in Congress

who voted to shut down the government?

- @ XTI € M Egood
caretr

biden o

shutdown control

working

support

funding

stupid Spendl ng voted

together

giving

take POWEr M onethm"g

elping

looking mé:’ way Se If'l S h america

ump

greedy concerned

rICh to war

right UKraine e,

Q35. Below is a list of words or phrases some have used to describe Republicans in Congress who voted to shut down the government.

Please indicate which three best describe them.

Focused on the Wrong things ...
EXIMBIME ..ot
FOPt FICH ..t
Playing PONICS .......ucvueeieeecieiecereirce ettt
MAGA ..o
OUL OF LOUCN ..ottt
CRAOKIC ..ottt
RIGREWING. ...ttt
RAGICAL ..ot

Q36. Again... would you describe the Republican Party as...

VEIY EXITEIME ...ttt
SOMEWhAL EXITEIME......cvvivereieeeecs ettt
NOt that BXITEBME ..ot
NOt At All BXITEBME ...ttt
NOE SUE ..ttt a sttt ettt n s s s e s

EXTREME (NET)..oreeeeeeesceseseeseessessessesssssssessessees et sttt
NOT EXTREME (NET) .ceeererereseeesesseeseseeseeseessesses ettt

QCHECKOE1. What is your favorite Halloween candy?

Oct-9
35%
33
26
24
23
21
20
18
17

4
19

Oct-9
39%
26
17
11

65%
27

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 38% 28% 41% 34% 34% 34%
47 35 18 46 32 31 32
41 26 9 41 30 23 25
22 25 25 16 12 25 23
32 17 15 27 29 21 29
26 24 15 25 27 20 16
24 23 15 28 24 19 24
20 17 16 17 16 17 27
21 21 10 17 22 16 25
2 2 6 * 2 4 1
5 18 34 10 19 21 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
70% 34% % 58% 44% 36% 36%
22 35 27 26 25 24 42
2 9 35 3 16 20 13
2 5 22 3 8 12 5
5 17 9 1 7 8 5
92 69 34 84 69 60 78
4 15 57 6 24 32 18

100 grand

pumpkins milky way

. snickers pars--

mé&m's

apples  payday

crunch  milk

chocolate it kat

—reese’s-.

cgnps;ly

C

twix

rn-

hershey

peanut butter
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion .........c.cowrrerrererrererereeneenneneenns 44% 44% 44% 45% 46% 41% 41% 50% 43% 44% 40%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..o 42 39 43 39 52 32 35 50 43 41 47
Online NeWs WEbSItES.........cvvererevreerireirireens 37 34 39 31 39 30 37 33 31 39 33
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)... 35 36 37 35 35 28 37 43 46 33 37
FOX NEWS.....ocvreviiieierineiseiee e ssesesneeies 26 26 25 29 11 19 43 25 21 26 25
CNN e 24 25 23 27 36 20 13 42 34 20 34
Your local NeWSPaPET .........ocevrererereeneeneeneene 19 20 18 18 20 20 18 20 19 20 20
RAGIO ..o 17 16 19 17 17 15 18 18 17 16 17
MSNBC........ooerrieieeiseieiee s 16 16 16 17 26 9 7 28 19 13 20
National NeWSPaPErS..........coeueereireereereereenns 11 13 11 13 13 10 8 11 13 10 20
Other ... 8 6 7 6 6 8 10 3 8 9 9
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events inthe U.S............. 5 6 6 6 4 12 4 6 7 5 4
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
e Fox News Channel.............. 7% 10 12 8 18 40 5 30% 65
Sep-25 2023 6% 11 15 9 15 38 6 32% 62
Sep-11 2023 6% 10 13 8 19 39 5 29% 66
Aug-21 2023 8% 10 12 10 18 36 6 30% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 8 6 20 52 4 18% 78
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 7 7 20 46 7 21% 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 16 17 9 17 24 5 45% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 13 14 1 24 27 5 32% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 10 14 6 12 40 7 35% 58
Latest Data by Race White % 10 12 7 17 43 4 29% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 17 9 10 19 30 13 28% 59
® CNNL..oooovirrreenireeee 5% 9 13 9 18 38 7 27% 66
Sep-25 2023 4% 10 14 11 17 35 8 29% 63
Sep-11 2023 4% 8 13 10 21 37 6 25% 68
Aug-21 2023 5% 9 14 9 18 38 6 29% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 13 18 11 20 22 8 39% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 9 5 26 43 8 19% 73
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 9 9 14 55 7 16% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 14 18 13 18 17 12 40% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 25 6 16 30 6 42% 52
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 12 8 18 44 6 23% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 16 16 1 22 15 13 39% 49
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
¢ MSNBC.......oocooccrrrriinn 4% 7 11 8 19 42 9 23% 69
Sep-25 2023 4% 8 11 9 19 41 8 23% 69
Sep-11 2023 3% 7 10 8 22 43 8 20% 72
Aug-21 2023 4% 8 11 9 20 41 8 23% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 16 9 20 28 10 34% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 7 4 24 48 11 13% 75
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 8 8 17 55 7 13% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 1 18 7 22 23 14 35% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 10 17 1 14 34 8 33% 59
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 10 7 18 47 7 21% 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 12 9 13 22 22 18 25% 57

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Several times a day........cccocveevereeieccnennns
ONCE @AY ..
A few times a WK .......c.ovvererrreerreencineeene

Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21
30% 35% 32% 29%
12 12 14 15
16 15 15 17

6 5 6 6
14 14 12 13
22 18 19 19

* * 1 2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 26% 32% 41% 36% 29% 28%
13 9 12 11 14 12 14
15 16 17 17 17 16 11
7 5 5 8 6 5 5
14 13 14 10 7 15 14
22 32 18 13 19 23 25
* - 1 1 - * 2

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Oct-9 Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day........ccccovvveereenienee 8% 11% 7% 12% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 9%
One to two hours @ day .........ccccoveveeerrncriees 22 22 23 23 21 18 24 21 22 22 20
Two to four hours @ day...........coceeveveenieninnen. 27 26 29 26 25 28 28 25 23 28 30
Four to six hours @ day...........ccccovevenreerecrene 20 20 18 18 23 19 18 21 26 20 17
More than six hours @ day ..........ccccovureuneenee 21 20 21 19 23 24 19 24 19 20 24
DOt KNOW ... 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 1 -
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS

¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 4% 12 28 57 43%

Sep-252023 | 4% 15 27 53 47%

Sep-112023 | 3% 12 30 55 45%

Aug-212023 | 6% 17 30 47 53%

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 10 29 59 41%

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 18 29 49 51%

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 12 27 56 44%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 10 32 56 44%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 13 28 58 42%

Latest Data by Race White 5% 11 28 56 44%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 15 23 60 40%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............
Sep-25 2023
Sep-11 2023
Aug-21 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,

FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... s
Sep-25 2023
Sep-11 2023
Aug-21 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Listening to AM OF FM radi0........ccccvvrrrrrrrmressiiceersreneesssssssssssessssseessssssssssssssessssseeeee
Sep-25 2023
Sep-11 2023
Aug-21 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

DAGE. What is your age?

VOL:

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
19% 17 26 38 62%
17% 20 25 38 62%
21% 19 25 35 65%
20% 20 23 37 63%
18% 16 24 4 59%
24% 14 26 36 64%
18% 19 27 36 64%
14% 9 31 47 53%
18% 18 28 36 64%
19% 17 25 38 62%
30% 26 26 18 82%
13% 25 31 31 69%
13% 27 28 31 69%
14% 27 28 31 69%
14% 26 30 30 70%
10% 21 32 36 64%
15% 33 25 27 73%
14% 27 32 27 73%
3% 16 35 45 55%
9% 19 30 43 57%
15% 27 31 27 73%
5% 31 31 33 67%
30% 41 20 8 92%
32% 39 20 10 90%
32% 41 19 8 92%
29% 43 19 9 91%
31% 42 20 6 94%
34% 38 20 8 92%
27% 42 21 10 90%
29% 33 31 7 93%
21% 41 28 10 90%
31% 42 19 9 91%
27% 47 21 6 94%
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccccevvvevvvevcvevevennnn. 47%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ..........cocevvveenininnee 42
Voted for SOmeone elSe ..........ccoceveveevevevcveereieeeeereeeeenns 3
Did NOE VOB ... 8
1829 oot 17%
B0-44 .o e 26
B5BA oot 15
BG4 .ot 17
B0 ettt
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REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race

VOL:

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family

trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

NOMHEASE ... 18%
MIAWESLE ... 22
SOUN oo 38
WESE ...ttt 22
AMEN oottt 47%
A WOMAN......ooiiiiceieeee ettt ettt en s 52
SElf-dESCrIDE. .....ecveveveverevccec et 1
Black/African AMEriCan ...........ccocovvvvierereeeeeeeeeeeenens 14%
White/CaucCasian ..............cccveeerereeeeeeeeserereeesesennans 76
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuervrerei e 1
Asian/Asian AMENiCAN ..........cceveeeveveereeeeereeeeeeerenennens 6
Pacific Islander *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........ccocovvvvvevecccverennen. *
(01T TR -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) ......couvrerreeicreireireiee e

MEXICO ...ttt 55%
PUBHO RICO......ooieierrccecceeeesee s 16
(031 OO 8
AIGENEING ....cvcvcce e 2
BElIZE ... -
BOlIVIA ... 1
BrazZil.......coooveeeieeeeeeecccee e 1
ChilE e
COlOMDIA ..o e 3
(00 v 1 - T 1
Dominican REPUDIIC ........ccvveererieeeirieiririeeeisseesisseeenns 2
ECUAAON ... 2
Bl SAIVAOr ... *
GUALBMAIA ....ecvcvcveveeeee e 2
HONAUIAS ...t -
NICATAGUA .....eeceereceeeetcteeee et neen 1
Panama ..........coooveeeeccee e *
Paraguay ........ocnurireneeninineee e -
POIU ..ttt *
SPAIN . 8
UPUGUAY ...t -
VENEZUEBIA........oveeeeeccee e *
Other COUNITY ..o e 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......evvvevcvccceeeeeee e 1
The Caribbean.........cccoovvviecccceeeee e 14%
ATTICA vttt 50
Central AMENICA......ccvcveveveieeeiceeeeeeeeee e 8
SOUth AMETICA .....vvvvvevcceeceeceeeesree s 4
Another region of the World .............cocovnrenieininininnee 5

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvvvceccececeeeeee e 30
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D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

PhilipPINES ..o
VIBINAM <o

Did not complete high SChOOl ..o,
Graduated high SChOO ..........coevvvvirrierrenerercnene
Attended technical or vocational school.............ccccocnenne.
Attended some college but no degree
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Always voted for DEmOCrats..........c.couveuneeereenieneeneinennns
Mostly voted for DEmOoCrats...........cocreveerervereerneenceneeneene
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RePUDIICANS.......coceiveiieecre e
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans ..
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ...t ees
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.ccccoevvevvernierecunnnnn
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccccoveerevieieriiennns

MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ceveereeerrerseerssessseesn
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET)..overeesrrcrrersesseeesn

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ...............

YES, ME .ottt berens
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocverieniinieninns
Yes, both me and someone in my household..................
NO c ettt tene

=Y (=1) Y

White collar, like at a desk in an office .........cccccveveviiinenne
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory......
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAl ...
NONE OF thESE .....cvvvvcrce e

YES, ME .ttt sttt
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocveninininiincnne
Yes, both me and someone in my household..................
NO ettt tns

(=1 Y

14
19

48%
42

75%
25
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HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

49%
35
10
7
2
Less than $30,000..........ccorevviveereeseeceseees s 28%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..... e 20
$50,000 - $59,999...... e M
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... w10
$75,000 - $99,999.......... I K
$100,000 - $149,999 11
$150,000 - $199,999 4
$200,000 and above 3
MAITIEA ... 37%
Not married but living with partner................. w10
Never married and not living with partner e 4
Single, never married .........ccooeevevieieniiennns e 29
Divorced or separated ... w15
WIAOWED.......c.ocviieiciriie e 5
CHY vt 24%
Suburban area o 47
Small town................. w12
RUFEI@rEa.....c i 17
Very eral........ccoveicce e 14%
Somewhat liberal........ w17
Moderate .......cccocvvrrreneenee w35
Somewhat conservative .... w18
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......covvererieieieieieesce s 16
LIBERAL (NET) ... eesessseseeseeeens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..ccuveeereirrernereeneereeeeeesesseeneeneens 34
Yes, consider myself @ progressive..........cveereeneeneenee 61%
No, do not consider myself a progressive 39
Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMEN ...ttt 48%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 29
NOE SUFE ... 22
Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time ... e 12
Not employed, but looking for work 10
Retired 28
Student 2
Homemaker 7
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EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Self-employed/independent contractor..............ccocvevneen. 21%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 79
YES ottt 25%
NO et 75
WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middIe Class ..........ceverienienereriereeecseeseeneeeene 7
Middl Class.......c.vuerureeririeirceeirese s 34
WOrKING Class .......c..veeeiuiererieeiceneineiseesee i 27
Lower middIe Class.........coruriereruneinienerene e 22
LOW INCOME ..ottt 23
POOT ... s 10
None of these describe Me ..........cocvevverernvereinenininnenn. 2
Protestant/Christian ............ccccorrrirnnenesenees 46%
CathOlC.....veeeeeercee e 20
JEWISN.....oiie e 2
MUSEIM ©oee s *
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ... 21
OFNBT bbb

YES oottt 38%
NO L.ttt 62
EVErY WEEK ... 18%
A few imes @ MONth ..o 8
About once a MONth ... 4
A few times @ YEar ..o 15
RATEIY ..o 23
NEVET ...t 32
Heterosexual or straight ...........cccocveveninicninieienes 88%
BISEXUAL .....cveirieiee s 5
Gay Or 18ShIaN ....c.cvevccerccec e 4
NON-DINAIY ..o 1
TraNSGENAET .....ovcviierciie et *
OthET ...t 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcveiecceceeee s 1



